Illinois law.
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Section 1100.105  Board Chairman 

a)	Pursuant to Section 801-15 of the Act, the Governor shall appoint a Chairman of the Board for a 2 year term. 

b)	The Chairman shall preside at all meetings of the Authority and perform such other duties as are set forth in this Part.  

	c)	The Board Chairman may establish such standing, ad hoc or other special committees as he deems necessary.  The composition, Chairmen, and duties of such committees shall be specified by the Board Chairman. 

(Source:  Recodified from 8 Ill. Adm. Code 1400.30 at 31 Ill. Reg. 12104)
